GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:338
ANSWERED ON:22.07.2015

Allocation of Funds under RMSA
Meghwal Shri Arjun Ram

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the funds allocated/ released under Rashtriya Madhyamik Shiksha Abhiyan (RMSA) during the last three years and the current year, State-wise;

(b) the number of schools upgraded under RMSA, State-wise; and

(c) the number of teachers appointed in these schools during the above period, State-wise and year-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
(SMT. SMRITIZUBIN IRANI)

(a) : State-wise funds allocated/released under Rashtriya Madhyamik Shiksha Abhiyan (RMSA) during last three years and the current year is given at Annexure-|.

(b) : A total of 11599 schools have been upgraded under RMSA scheme till date. The State-wise details are given at Annexure-ll.
(c) : Under RMSA, a total of 74,117 teachers against these upgraded schools have been approved since 2009-10 and 32,982

teachers have been recruited by the concerned States/UTs till date. The State-wise and year-wise details of teachers recruited in these schools during 2012-13 to 2015-16 are given at Annexure-lll.
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